SEPTEMBER
Monday 03 08:40
Tuesday 04 10:30 -
Wednesday 05 10:00 -
16:00 -
Thursday 06 16:00 -
Friday 07 08:40 -
09:00 -
16:00 -
| Week2 |
Monday 10 16:00 -
Tuesday 11 10:30 -
Wednesday 12 10:00 -
10:00 -
16:00 -
Thursday 13 16:00 -
Friday 14 08:40 -
16:00 -
| Week3 |
Sunday 16 19:00 -
Monday 17 16:15 -
19:00 -
Tuesday 18 10:30 -
Wednesday 19 10:00 -
10:00 -
14:30 -
19:00 -
Thursday 20 All Day
14:30 -

11:30
10:30
17:00
17:00
09:30
10:15
17:00

17:00
11:30
10:30
11:30
17:00
17:00
09:30
17:00

23:.00
18.15
20:30
11:30
10:30
11:30

17:30
20:00

17:30

Michaelmas Term begins

J3 Swimming

J4 Swimming

Reception Class Parent Information Evening
Junior 6 Parent Information Evening
Celebration Assembly

Mass to celebrate the beginning of Term
Junior 1 Parent Information Evening

Junior 5 Parent Information Evening
J3 Swimming

J4 Swimming

Stay 'n’ Play resumes

Junior 3 Parent Information Evening
Junior 4 Parent Information Evening
Celebration Assembly

Junior 2 Parent Information Evening

PTA Barn Dance - time TBC

U10 Football Tournament at Princethorpe
New Parent Information Evening

J3 Swimming

J4 Swimming

Stay ‘n’ Play

U11 A& Band U10 A & B Rugby Triangular vs
Ratcliffe and BG (Away @ BG, 2.30pm)

PTA AGM

Crackley Hall Admissions Update e-newsletter
published

U9 A & B Rugby Triangular vs Ratcliffe & BG
(Away @ BG, 2.30pm)

rgr?grilg:r Thursday 20
cont.
v/
Friday 21

14:30 -

14:30 -

08:40 -

Monday 24

Tuesday 25
Wednesday 26

Thursday 27

Friday 28

08:50 -
09:00 -
10:30 -
10:00 -
10:00 -

14:30 -

14:30 -
08:00 -
08:40 -
16:00 -

OCTOBER
Tuesday 02

Wednesday 03

Friday 05
Saturday 06

10:00 -
10:30 -
All Day
10:00 -
10:00 -
14:30 -

14:30 -

15:00 -
08:40 -
09:00 -

17:30

17:30

09:30

13:00
17:00
11:30
10:30
11:30

17:30

17:30

10:00
09:30
17:00

15:00
11:30

10:30
11:30
17:30

17:30

17:30
09:30
16:00

U8 Rugby vs BG (Home, 2.30pm)

U9/8 Hockey vs Grace Dieu (Coaching Game,
Away @ GD, 2.30pm)

Celebration Assembly

Class and Individual Photographs
ISA Midlands U10 5 a-side Football
J3 Swimming

J4 Swimming

Stay 'n’ Play

U11/10 A, B & C Hockey vs Crescent
(@ Rugby College, 2.30pm)

U9 A & B Hockey vs Crescent
(@ Rugby College, 2.30pm)

Macmillan Coffee Morning
Celebration Assembly
U9 A & B Rugby vs Bablake (Home, 4pm)

Crackley Hall and Little Crackers Open Day

J3 Swimming

J3 trip to Compton Verney

J4 Swimming

Stay 'n’ Play

U11 A & B Football vs Crescent (Home, 2.30pm)

U11 A & B Hockey vs Bablake
(Away @ Bablake, 2.30pm)

U9 A & B Rugby vs Croft (Away @ Croft, 3pm)
Celebration Assembly

U10 Football Tournament (@ Foremarke)

Monday 08

Tuesday 09

Wednesday 10

Thursday 11

Friday 12
Saturday 13

All Day
16:00 - 17:00
All Day

09:00 - 10:15
09:00 - 17:00
10:30 - 11:30
All Day
10:00 -
10:00 -
14:30 -
14:30 -
09:00 -
14:30 -
08:40 -
09:00 -

10:30
11:30
17:30
17:30
12:30
17:30
09:30
14:00

Tuesday 16

Wednesday 17

Thursday 18

Friday 19

09:55 -
10:30 -
15:30 -
10:00 -
10:00 -
14:30 -

10:25
11:30
18:30
10:30
11:30
17:00

14:30 - 17:30

All Day
09:30 - 10:35
15:30 - 18:30
All Day
08:40 - 09:30

Week 8 & 9

Kingswood Residential Visit
U10 Rugby vs Bablake (Away @ Bablake, 4pm)

Kingswood Residential Visit

Mass - Harvest Theme NOVEMBER
ISA Midlands Swimming Gala Monday 05 08:40
J3 Swimming 15:45 -
Kingswood Residential Visit Tuesday 06 10:30 -
J4 Swimming Wednesday 07  09:00 -
Stay ‘n’ Play - Twirling Toddlers 10:00 -
U10 A & B Rugby vs Croft (Away @ Croft , 2.30pm) 10:00 -
U11 A & B Rugby vs Croft (Home, 2.30pm) Thursday08  14:30 -
Flu Immunisation - Reception to J5 15:30 -
U9 A & B Hockey vs BG (Away @ BG, 2.30pm) Friday 09 08:40 -
Celebration Assembly
U10 Hockey Festival (@ Warwick Prep, 2pm) m
Monday 12 16:00 -
Collective worship - Rosary Tuesday 13 All Day
J3 Swimming 09:00 -
Parent Consultation Evening - Form Teachers 10:30 -
J4 Swimming Wednesday 14  09:00
Stay ‘n’ Play 10:00 -
U11 A & B Rugby vs Bablake (Home, 2.30pm) 10:00 -
U11 A &B and U10 A Hockey vs BG Thursday 15 14:30 -
(Away @ BG, 2.30pm)
J2 MAD Museum and Canal Boat Trip 1430 -
Class Mass Junior St Luke Friday 16 08:40 -

Parent Consultation Evening - Form Teachers
Half Term begins after school today
Celebration Assembly

10:00 -

11:30

17:00

11:30
17:00
10:30
11:30
17:30

17:00
09:30

17:30

17:00
11:30

10:30
11:30
17:30

17:30
09:30

Half Term - 22 October - 2 November
Stay 'n’ Play - Closed for Half Term

Michaelmas Term resumes

U10 A & B Netball vs Bablake
(Away @ Bablake, 3.45pm)

J3 Swimming

ISA Midlands U11 Mixed Hockey

J4 Swimming

Stay ‘n’ Play - resumes

U9 A & B Netball vs BG (Away @ BG, 2.30pm)

U9 A & U8 A Rugby vs Balsall Common
(Home, 3.30pm)

Celebration Assembly

U11 A & B Hockey vs KHPS (Home, 4pm)
Choral Day with Crackley Hall at Crackley Hall

ISA Midlands U11 & U9 5 a-side Football
(@ Wyre Forest)

J3 Swimming

Mass - Theme of Light

J4 Swimming

Stay 'n’ Play

U9 & U8 Rugby vs Grace Dieu (Home, 2.30pm)

U9/8 Hockey vs Grace Dieu
(Away @ Grace Dieu, 2.30pm)

Celebration Assembly



Headmaster: Robert Duigan
Deputy Head

Assistant Head

Assistant Head

Assistant Head

Learning Support Co-ordinator

Learning Support
Learning Support
Class Teacher J6V
Class Teacher J6H
Class Teacher J6L
Class Teacher J5L
Class Teacher J5R
Class Teacher J4W
Class Teacher J4J
Class Teacher J3H
Class Teacher J3V
Class Teacher J2M
Class Teacher J2H
Class Teacher J1GR
Class Teacher J1G
Reception Class
Nursery Manager
Nursery Teacher
Drama

French

Games

Mandarin

Music

Forest School

Office Manager/Head's PA
Receptionist/School Office
Fee enquiries
Admissions Secretary
Uniform Shop/Enquiries
Student Officers

Princethorpe Contact Details

Telephone number: 01926 634200

post@crackleyhall.co.uk
duncancottrill@crackleyhall.co.uk
charleslamprecht@crackleyhall.co.uk
sglenroots@crackleyhall.co.uk
jaynegeran@crackleyhall.co.uk
jayneellis@crackleyhall.co.uk
margaretspillane@crackleyhall.co.uk
claireewen@crackleyhall.co.uk
katvaughan@crackleyhall.co.uk
sorchahoran@crackleyhall.co.uk
charleslamprecht@crackleyhall.co.uk
sarahlammas@crackleyhall.co.uk
juliaroberts@crackleyhall.co.uk
nicolawildey@crackleyhall.co.uk
sjacksonmayne@crackleyhall.co.uk
carrieholmes@crackleyhall.co.uk
annavanzyl@crackleyhall.co.uk
emmamalcolm@crackleyhall.co.uk
chardwick@crackleyhall.co.uk
sglenroots@crackleyhall.co.uk
patriciageorge@crackleyhall.co.uk
nicolawhitehurst@crackleyhall.co.uk
chird@crackleyhall.co.uk
locarrollbailey@crackleyhall.co.uk
nicolawildey@crackleyhall.co.uk
cwilliams@crackleyhall.co.uk
katvaughan@crackleyhall.co.uk
lingwu@crackleyhall.co.uk
susanolden@crackleyhall.co.uk
verityclark@crackleyhall.co.uk
lorrainedyer@crackleyhall.co.uk
receptionist@crackleyhall.co.uk
georginamalin@princethorpe.co.uk
jennyvaughan@crackleyhall.co.uk
nicolabrowne@princethorpe.co.uk
Head Boy - Joseph McCullough
Head Girl - Francesca Kelly

email address: post@princethorpe.co.uk

Tuesday 20 09:00 -
10:30 -
Wednesday 21 09:00 -
10:00 -
10:00 -
14:30 -
14:30 -
16:00 -
Thursday 22 06:00 -
14:30 -
14:30 -
19:00 -
Friday 23 08:40 -
09:00 -
Monday 26 All Day
15:30 -
16:00 -
18:30 -
Tuesday 27 10:30 -
Wednesday 28  10:00 -
10:00 -
15:30 -
Friday 30 08:40 -
DECEMBER
Saturday 01 13:00 -

15:30
11:30
15:30
10:30
11:30

17:30

17:30

16:30
20:00
17:30

17:30

20:00
09:30
15:30

16:30
17:30
20:00
11:30
10:30
11:30

17:00
09:30

16:00

LAMDA Exams (TBC)
J3 Swimming
LAMDA Exams (TBC)
J4 Swimming

Stay 'n’ Play

U11 A &B & U10 A Hockey vs Ratcliffe
(Away, @ Ratcliffe, 2.30pm)

U11 A&Band U10 A & B Rugby vs Ratcliffe
(Home, 2.30pm)

Meeting for Parents re: J6 French Trip
ISA National Hockey (Girls, Lee Valley Stadium)
U9 A & B Rugby vs Ratcliffe (venue TBC, 2.30pm)

U9/8 A & B Hockey vs Ratcliffe
(venue TBC, 2.30pm)

Nursery and Reception Open Evening
Celebration Assembly
LAMDA Exams (TBC)

Early bird deadline for accepting Reception 2019
places

Book Fair in School

U10 A & B Hockey vs KHPS (Home, 4pm)
Internet Safety - Parent Information Evening
J3 Swimming

J4 Swimming

Stay 'n’ Play

U11 A& U10 A Rugby vs Balsall Common
(Home, 3.30pm)

Celebration Assembly

Christmas Fayre

Dates to
remember

Monday 03
Tuesday 04

Wednesday 05

Thursday 06

Friday 07

Tuesday 11 10:30 -
12:00 -
Wednesday 12 10:00 -
10:00 -
12:30 -
18:00 -
Thursday 13 All Day
Friday 14 08:40 -
| Week 16|
Monday 17 11:00 -
Tuesday 18 All Day
09:30 -
10:30 -
Wednesday 19 All Day
10:00 -

14:00 -
09:30 -
10:30 -
11:00 -
10:00 -
10:00 -
14:00 -

14:30 -

09:30 -
14:30 -

14:30 -
08:40 -
09:30 -

15:30
10:30
11:30
12:00
10:30
11:30
15:30

17:00

15:15
17:00

17:30
09:30
12:00

11:30
18:00
10:30
11:30
14:00
20:00

09:30

12:00

11:00
11:30

11:30

Reconciliation for Advent Junior 4, 5 & 6
Nursery Nativity

J3 Swimming

Reception Nativity

J4 Swimming

Stay 'n’ Play - Christmas Crafts

Key Stage 1 Nativity

U11 A& B & U10 A Hockey Quadrangular vs BG,
Ratcliffe & Crescent (@ Ratcliffe, 2.30pm)

Rehearsal for Advent Service at Princethorpe
U9 A & B Rughy vs Ratcliffe (venue TBC, 2.30pm)

U9/8 A & B Hockey Triangular vs Crescent &
Ratcliffe (venue TBC, 2.30pm)

Celebration Assembly

Nursery, Reception and J1 Trip to watch Wilde
Creatures Warwick Arts Centre

J3 Swimming

J3 and J4 Trip to watch The Nutcracker
J4 Swimming

Stay ‘n’ Play - Closed for Christmas Break
Christmas Lunch

Advent Service at Princethorpe

History Workshop for J6 - Victorian Day
Celebration Assembly

End of term Advent Mass

Term ends after School today

Panto - provided by PTA

J3 Swimming - CANCELLED

Staff INSET Day

Stay ‘n’ Play - Closed for Christmas Break

Crackley Hall
School

Michaelmas Term 2018

Start of Term Monday 03 September 2018

Half Term from after school on
Friday 19 October to Sunday 04 November 2018

End of Term Tuesday 18 December 2018

Crackley Hall School, St Joseph's Park, Kenilworth CV8 2FT
Telephone: 01926 514444 email: post@crackleyhall.co.uk
crackleyhall.co.uk





