Week 1			Dates to remember
SEPTEMBER	3		
Monday 03	08:40	Michaelmas Term begins	✓
Tuesday 04	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 05	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	16:00 - 17:00	Reception Class Parent Information Evening	
Thursday 06	16:00 - 17:00	Junior 6 Parent Information Evening	
Friday 07	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
	09:00 - 10:15	Mass to celebrate the beginning of Term	
	16:00 - 17:00	Junior 1 Parent Information Evening	
Week 2			
Monday 10	16:00 - 17:00	Junior 5 Parent Information Evening	
Tuesday 11	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 12	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play resumes	
	16:00 - 17:00	Junior 3 Parent Information Evening	
Thursday 13	16:00 - 17:00	Junior 4 Parent Information Evening	
Friday 14	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
	16:00 - 17:00	Junior 2 Parent Information Evening	
Week 3			
Sunday 16	19:00 - 23:00	PTA Barn Dance - time TBC	
Monday 17	16:15 - 18.15	U10 Football Tournament at Princethorpe	
	19:00 - 20:30	New Parent Information Evening	
Tuesday 18	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 19	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play	
	14:30 - 17:30	U11 A & B and U10 A & B Rugby Triangular vs Ratcliffe and BG (Away @ BG, 2.30pm)	
	19:00 - 20:00	PTA AGM	
Thursday 20	All Day	Crackley Hall Admissions Update e-newsletter published	
	14:30 - 17:30	U9 A & B Rugby Triangular vs Ratcliffe & BG (Away @ BG, 2.30pm)	

Thursday 20	14:30 - 17:30	U8 Rugby vs BG (Home, 2.30pm)	
cone.	14:30 - 17:30	U9/8 Hockey vs Grace Dieu (Coaching Game, Away @ GD, 2.30pm)	
Friday 21	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
Week 4			
Monday 24	08:50 - 13:00	Class and Individual Photographs	
	09:00 - 17:00	ISA Midlands U10 5 a-side Football	
Tuesday 25	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 26	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play	
	14:30 - 17:30	U11/10 A, B & C Hockey vs Crescent (@ Rugby College, 2.30pm)	
Thursday 27	14:30 - 17:30	U9 A & B Hockey vs Crescent (@ Rugby College, 2.30pm)	
Friday 28	08:00 - 10:00	Macmillan Coffee Morning	
	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
	16:00 - 17:00	U9 A & B Rugby vs Bablake (Home, 4pm)	
Week 5			
OCTOBER			
Tuesday 02	10:00 - 15:00	Crackley Hall and Little Crackers Open Day	
	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 03	All Day	J3 trip to Compton Verney	
	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play	
	14:30 - 17:30	U11 A & B Football vs Crescent (Home, 2.30pm)	
	14:30 - 17:30	U11 A & B Hockey vs Bablake (Away @ Bablake, 2.30pm)	
	15:00 - 17:30	U9 A & B Rugby vs Croft (Away @ Croft, 3pm)	
Friday 05	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
Saturday 06	09:00 - 16:00	U10 Football Tournament (@ Foremarke)	

Monday 08	All Day	Kingswood Residential Visit	
	16:00 - 17:00	U10 Rugby vs Bablake (Away @ Bablake, 4pm)	
Tuesday 09	All Day	Kingswood Residential Visit	
	09:00 - 10:15	Mass - Harvest Theme	
	09:00 - 17:00	ISA Midlands Swimming Gala	
	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 10	All Day	Kingswood Residential Visit	
	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play - Twirling Toddlers	
	14:30 - 17:30	U10 A & B Rugby vs Croft (Away @ Croft , 2.30pm)	
	14:30 - 17:30	U11 A & B Rugby vs Croft (Home, 2.30pm)	
Thursday 11	09:00 - 12:30	Flu Immunisation - Reception to J5	
	14:30 - 17:30	U9 A & B Hockey vs BG (Away @ BG, 2.30pm)	
Friday 12	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
Saturday 13	09:00 - 14:00	U10 Hockey Festival (@ Warwick Prep, 2pm)	
Week 7			
Tuesday 16	09:55 - 10:25	Collective worship - Rosary	
,	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
	15:30 - 18:30	Parent Consultation Evening - Form Teachers	
Wednesday 17	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play	
	14:30 - 17:00	U11 A & B Rugby vs Bablake (Home, 2.30pm)	
	14:30 - 17:30	U11 A & B and U10 A Hockey vs BG (Away @ BG, 2.30pm)	
Thursday 18	All Day	J2 MAD Museum and Canal Boat Trip	
	09:30 - 10:35	Class Mass Junior St Luke	
	15:30 - 18:30	Parent Consultation Evening - Form Teachers	
Friday 19			
Friday 19	All Day	Half Term begins after school today	

	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play - Closed for Half Term	
Week 10			
NOVEMBER	-		
Monday 05	08:40	Michaelmas Term resumes	
	15:45 - 17:00	U10 A & B Netball vs Bablake (Away @ Bablake, 3.45pm)	
Tuesday 06	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 07	09:00 - 17:00	ISA Midlands U11 Mixed Hockey	
	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play - resumes	
Thursday 08	14:30 - 17:30	U9 A & B Netball vs BG (Away @ BG, 2.30pm)	
	15:30 - 17:00	U9 A & U8 A Rugby vs Balsall Common (Home, 3.30pm)	
Friday 09	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
Week 11			
Monday 12	16:00 - 17:30	U11 A & B Hockey vs KHPS (Home, 4pm)	
Tuesday 13		Chanal Danish Caralilas Hall at Caralilas Hall	
Tuesday 13	All Day	Choral Day with Crackley Hall at Crackley Hall	
Tuesday 13	O9:00 - 17:00	ISA Midlands U11 & U9 5 a-side Football (@ Wyre Forest)	
Tuesday 13		ISA Midlands U11 & U9 5 a-side Football	
Wednesday 14	09:00 - 17:00	ISA Midlands U11 & U9 5 a-side Football (@ Wyre Forest)	
,	09:00 - 17:00 10:30 - 11:30	ISA Midlands U11 & U9 5 a-side Football (@ Wyre Forest) J3 Swimming	
,	09:00 - 17:00 10:30 - 11:30 09:00	ISA Midlands U11 & U9 5 a-side Football (@ Wyre Forest) J3 Swimming Mass - Theme of Light	
,	09:00 - 17:00 10:30 - 11:30 09:00 10:00 - 10:30	ISA Midlands U11 & U9 5 a-side Football (@ Wyre Forest) J3 Swimming Mass - Theme of Light J4 Swimming	
, Wednesday 14	09:00 - 17:00 10:30 - 11:30 09:00 10:00 - 10:30 10:00 - 11:30	ISA Midlands U11 & U9 5 a-side Football (@ Wyre Forest) J3 Swimming Mass - Theme of Light J4 Swimming Stay 'n' Play	

School Staff	
Headmaster: Robert Duigan	post@crackleyhall.co.uk
Deputy Head	duncancottrill@crackleyhall.co.uk
Assistant Head	charleslamprecht@crackleyhall.co.uk
Assistant Head	sglenroots@crackleyhall.co.uk
Assistant Head	jaynegeran@crackleyhall.co.uk
Learning Support Co-ordinator	jayneellis@crackleyhall.co.uk
Learning Support	margaretspillane@crackleyhall.co.uk
Learning Support	claireewen@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J6V	katvaughan@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J6H	sorchahoran@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J6L	charleslamprecht@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J5L	sarahlammas@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J5R	juliaroberts@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J4W	nicolawildey@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J4J	sjacksonmayne@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J3H	carrieholmes@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J3V	annavanzyl@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J2M	emmamalcolm@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J2H	chardwick@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J1GR	sglenroots@crackleyhall.co.uk
Class Teacher J1G	patriciageorge@crackleyhall.co.uk
Reception Class	nicolawhitehurst@crackleyhall.co.uk
Nursery Manager	cbird@crackleyhall.co.uk
Nursery Teacher	locarrollbailey@crackleyhall.co.uk
Drama	nicolawildey@crackleyhall.co.uk
French	cwilliams@crackleyhall.co.uk
Games	katvaughan@crackleyhall.co.uk
Mandarin	lingwu@crackleyhall.co.uk
Music	susanolden@crackleyhall.co.uk
Forest School	verityclark@crackleyhall.co.uk
Office Manager/Head's PA	lorrainedyer@crackleyhall.co.uk
Receptionist/School Office	receptionist@crackleyhall.co.uk
Fee enquiries	georginamalin@princethorpe.co.uk
Admissions Secretary	jennyvaughan@crackleyhall.co.uk
Uniform Shop/Enquiries	nicolabrowne@princethorpe.co.uk
Student Officers	Head Boy - Joseph McCullough
	Head Girl - Francesca Kelly
Princethorpe Contact Details	
Telephone number: 01926 634200	email address: post@princethorpe.co.uk

Week 12			Dates to remember
Tuesday 20	09:00 - 15:30	LAMDA Exams (TBC)	
	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 21	09:00 - 15:30	LAMDA Exams (TBC)	
	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play	
	14:30 - 17:30	U11 A & B & U10 A Hockey vs Ratcliffe (Away, @ Ratcliffe, 2.30pm)	
	14:30 - 17:30	U11 A & B and U10 A & B Rugby vs Ratcliffe (Home, 2.30pm)	
	16:00 - 16:30	Meeting for Parents re: J6 French Trip	
Thursday 22	06:00 - 20:00	ISA National Hockey (Girls, Lee Valley Stadium)	
	14:30 - 17:30	U9 A & B Rugby vs Ratcliffe (venue TBC, 2.30pm)	
	14:30 - 17:30	U9/8 A & B Hockey vs Ratcliffe (venue TBC, 2.30pm)	
	19:00 - 20:00	Nursery and Reception Open Evening	
Friday 23	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
	09:00 - 15:30	LAMDA Exams (TBC)	
Week 13			
Monday 26	All Day	Early bird deadline for accepting Reception 2019 places	
	15:30 - 16:30	Book Fair in School	
	16:00 - 17:30	U10 A & B Hockey vs KHPS (Home, 4pm)	
	18:30 - 20:00	Internet Safety - Parent Information Evening	
Tuesday 27	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
Wednesday 28	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play	
	15:30 - 17:00	U11 A & U10 A Rugby vs Balsall Common (Home, 3.30pm)	
Friday 30	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
DECEMBER	1		
Saturday 01	13:00 - 16:00	Christmas Fayre	

Week 14			
Monday 03	14:00 - 15:30	Reconciliation for Advent Junior 4, 5 & 6	
Tuesday 04	09:30 - 10:30	Nursery Nativity	
	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
	11:00 - 12:00	Reception Nativity	
Wednesday 05	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play - Christmas Crafts	
	14:00 - 15:30	Key Stage 1 Nativity	
	14:30 - 17:00	U11 A & B & U10 A Hockey Quadrangular vs BG, Ratcliffe & Crescent (@ Ratcliffe, 2.30pm)	
Thursday 06	09:30 - 15:15	Rehearsal for Advent Service at Princethorpe	
	14:30 - 17:00	U9 A & B Rugby vs Ratcliffe (venue TBC, 2.30pm)	
	14:30 - 17:30	U9/8 A & B Hockey Triangular vs Crescent & Ratcliffe (venue TBC, 2.30pm)	
Friday 07	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
	09:30 - 12:00	Nursery, Reception and J1 Trip to watch Wilde Creatures Warwick Arts Centre	
Week 15			
Tuesday 11	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming	
	12:00 - 18:00	J3 and J4 Trip to watch The Nutcracker	
Wednesday 12	10:00 - 10:30	J4 Swimming	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play - Closed for Christmas Break	
	12:30 - 14:00	Christmas Lunch	
	18:00 - 20:00	Advent Service at Princethorpe	
Thursday 13	All Day	History Workshop for J6 - Victorian Day	
Friday 14	08:40 - 09:30	Celebration Assembly	
Week 16			
Monday 17	11:00 - 12:00	End of term Advent Mass	
Tuesday 18	All Day	Term ends after School today	
	09:30 - 11:00	Panto - provided by PTA	
	10:30 - 11:30	J3 Swimming - CANCELLED	
Wednesday 19	All Day	Staff INSET Day	
	10:00 - 11:30	Stay 'n' Play - Closed for Christmas Break	



Calendar

Michaelmas Term 2018

Start of Term Monday 03 September 2018

Half Term from after school on
Friday 19 October to Sunday 04 November 2018

End of Term **Tuesday 18 December 2018**

Crackley Hall School, St Joseph's Park, Kenilworth CV8 2FT
Telephone: 01926 514444 email: post@crackleyhall.co.uk

crackleyhall.co.uk